
Seoul American Middle School 
School Year 12-13  

 

Date Planned Activities 
Tuesday, August 21 New Student Orientation Breakfast– Walking Tour of School 

 

Monday, August 27 

First Day of School @ 0840 - 1520  All students 

Remember to call the school or email us if your student is out. 

Monday, September 3 Labor Day – Federal Holiday - No School 

Thursday, September 19 Open House  

Monday, October 1 Chusok—No School for Students—Teacher In-service Day 

Friday, October 5 Half-day Teacher  Training Day – 11:55 Dismissal 

Monday, October 8 Columbus Day – Federal Holiday - No School 

Tues.-Wed, October 15-16 School Picture Days 

Friday, November 2 No School for Students - Teacher Records Day - End of 1
st
 Quarter 

Monday, November 12 Veteran’s Day - Federal Holiday - No School 

Friday, November 16 Parent/Teacher Conferences – No School for Students 

Thursday, November 22 Thanksgiving Day - Federal Holiday - No School 

Friday, November 23 Thanksgiving Recess - No School 

 

Wednesday, December 12 

Accelerated Withdrawal Date (Fall Semester) 

You must complete accelerated work and be in school on this day. 

Mon, Dec 24 – Fri, Jan 4 Start winter recess - School resumes Monday, January 7, 2013 

Monday, January 21 Martin Luther King Jr. Day - Federal Holiday - No School 

Friday, January 25 No school for Students - Teacher Record Day - End of 2
nd

 Quarter 

Monday, February 11 Lunar New Year - No School for Students Teacher In-service Day 

Monday, February 18 Presidents’ Day – Federal Holiday – No School 

March 11-15 Terra Nova Testing 

Friday, April 5 No School for Students - Teacher Record Day - End of 3
rd

 Quarter 

Monday, April 8  Start Spring Recess - School resumes Monday, April 15 

Friday, April 26 Parent/Teacher Conferences – No School for Students – 8:40 

 

Wednesday, May 15 

Accelerated Withdrawal Date (Spring Semester) 

You must complete accelerated work and be in school on this day. 

Monday, May 27 Memorial Day - Federal Holiday - No School 

Thursday, June 13 Last Day of School 11:40 Dismissal 

Friday, June 14 Teacher Work Day – No School for Students 
 


